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Friday 23
rd

 March 1951   Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot  

Easter Cup    (Abandoned Ht3)  
 

Joe Rodwell   2 

Ron Burnett  1 

Bill Grimes  3 

John Dore  0 

Basil Harris  2 

Ivor Powell  1 

Doug Papworth  0 

Geoff Mardon  3 

Ray Ellis  1 

Trevor Redmond  3 

A Gray   0 

Bob Jones  2 

 

Ht1 Grimes, Rodwell, Burnett, Dore  72.4  

Ht2 Mardon, Harris, Powell, Papworth  70.4 

Ht3 Redmond, Jones, Ellis, Gray   70.0   

 

Saturday 31
st
 March 1951  Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot 

Aldershot Shots  66  Poole Pirates  40  (National Trophy) 
 

Aldershot 

Trevor Redmond  0   2   0   3   3   8 

Geoff Mardon  3   3   F   3   3   3 15 

Basil Harris  3   2’  2   3   2’  2’14    3 

Doug Papworth  1   0   2’  2’  3   8   2 

Ivor Powell  3   0   0   3   2’   8   1 

Bob Harrison  1   2   0   0   2’   5   1 

Joe Rodwell  0   3    3 

Pat Flanagan  3   2’    5   1 

 

Poole 

Ken Middleditch  2   3   3   3   0   0 11 

Tony Lewis  1’  2   0   2   1   1   7   1 

Dick Howard  0   1   1   2’  1   5   1 

Charlie Hayden  0   0   2   1   1   4 

Terry Small  3   0   1’  0   0   4   1 

Frank Wheeler  2   1   1   1   0   5 

Allan Kidd  1’  1    2   1 

Viv Thyer  2   0    2 

 

Ht1 Mardon, Middleditch, Lewis, Redmond  72.4 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Harris, Wheeler, Harrison, Howard  71.6 4 2   7   5 

Ht3 Powell, Lewis, Papworth, Hayden  74.4 4 2 11   7 

Ht4 Flanagan, Thyer, Kidd, Rodwell  76.8 3 3 14 10 

Ht5 Mardon, Harris, Howard, Hayden  72.2 5 1 19 11 

Ht6 Middleditch, Harrison, Wheeler, Powell  72.3 2 4 21 15 

Ht7 Small, Redmond, Howard, Papworth  71.2 2 4 23 19 

Ht8 Middleditch, Harris, Redmond (nf), Small (nf) 72.6 2 3 25 22 

Ht9 Middleditch, Howard, Mardon (nf), Powell (nf) 72.8 0 5 25 27 

Ht10 Harris, Papworth, Wheeler, Lewis  75.6 5 1 30 28 

Ht11 Mardon, Hayden, Small, Harrison  77.2 3 3 33 31 



Ht12 Redmond, Lewis, Howard, Harrison  73.2 3 3 36 34 

Ht13 Mardon, Papworth, Wheeler, Small  75.2 5 1 41 35 

Ht14 Rodwell, Flanagan, Kidd, Thyer  76.6 5 1 46 36 

Ht15 Papworth, Harrison, Hayden, Middleditch 76.2 5 1 51 37 

Ht16 Powell, Harris, Lewis, Small   73.6 5 1 56 38 

Ht17 Redmond, Powell, Hayden, Wheeler  74.4 5 1 61 39 

Ht18 Hayden, Harris, Lewis, Middleditch  74.6 5 1 66 40 

 

Junior Races 

Ht1 Grimes, Burnett, Kidd, Dore   78.6 

Ht2 Harrison, Thyer, Flanagan, Rodwell  74.6 

 

Monday 2
nd

 April 1951  Poole Stadium, Poole 

Poole Pirates  69  Aldershot Shots  39  (National Trophy) 
 

Poole 

Tony Lewis  2’  2’  2’  3   3 12   3 

Ken Middleditch  3   3   2   3   2’  2 15   1 

Frank Wheeler  3   1’  1   1   3   9   1 

Dick Howard  1   1’  1   1   0   4   1 

Terry Small  3   3   3   3   3   1’ 16   1 

Charlie Hayden  1   2   0   2   2’   7   1 

Viv Thyer  3   X    3 

Jack Cunningham  E  3    3 

 

Aldershot 

Trevor Redmond  0   3   3   3   2   3 14 

Ivor Powell  1   2   2   2   1   0   8 

Basil Harris  2   1   E   1   0   4 

Doug Papworth  E   0   0   1’  0   1   1 

Geoff Mardon  1   1   2   1   0   5 

Bob Harrison  0   0   0   0   1   1 

Joe Rodwell  2   2    4 

Pat Flanagan  1’  1’    2   2 

 

Ht1 Middleditch, Lewis, Powell, Redmond  78.6 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Wheeler, Harris, Howard, Harrison  78.6 4 2   9   3 

Ht3 Small, Powell, Hayden, Papworth (ef)  77.0 4 2 13   5 

Ht4 Thyer, Rodwell, Flanagan, Cunningham  81.4 3 3 16   8 

Ht5 Middleditch, Wheeler, Harris, Papworth  79.4 5 1 21   9 

Ht6 Redmond, Hayden, Howard, Harrison  75.0 3 3 24 12 

Ht7 Small, Lewis, Mardon, Harris   76.6 5 1 29 13 

Ht8 Redmond, Lewis, Mardon, Wheeler  77.0 2 4 31 17 

Ht9 Redmond, Middleditch, Harris, Hayden  76.4 2 4 33 21 

Ht10 Small, Powell, Wheeler, Harrison  77.4 4 2 37 23 

Ht11 Middleditch, Mardon, Howard, Papworth 77.0 4 2 41 25 

Ht12 Lewis, Powell, Howard, Harris  77.0 4 2 45 27 

Ht13 Small, Middleditch, Mardon, Harrison  76.0 5 1 50 28 

Ht14 Cunningham, Rodwell, Flanagan, Thyer 79.0 3 3 53 31 

Ht15 Howard, Redmond, Papworth, Small  75.2 3 3 56 34 

Ht16 Wheeler, Hayden, Powell, Mardon  77.4 5 1 61 35 

Ht17 Lewis, Hayden, Harrison, Papworth  77.4 5 1 66 36 

Ht18 Redmond, Middleditch, Small, Powell  76.2 3 3 69 39 

 

Saturday 7
th

 April 1951  Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot 

Aldershot Shots  89   Exeter Falcons  30   (Festival of Britain Trophy) 
 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  2   3   2’  3   3   2’ 15   2 

Ivor Powell  1’  3   3   3   3 13   1 

Trevor Redmond  2’  3   2’  2’  2’  314   4 



Doug Papworth  2’  2’  2’  2’  3 11   4 

Geoff Mardon  3   3   3   3   0 12 

Bob Harrison  3   1   2’  2’  1   9   2 

Pat Flanagan  2’  3    5   1 

John Dore  3   2’    5   1 

Bob Grimes  3   0    3 

Joe Rodwell  2’  0    2   1 

 

Exeter 

Don Hardy  0   0   1   0   2   3 

Johnny Sargeant  3   1   0   1   0   0   5 

Vic Gent  1   0   1   0   1   3 

Ted Moore  0   2   0   1   1’   4   1 

Bob Roger  0   1   1   1   2   1   6    

Jack Bedkober  1   0   0   0   0   1 

Rusty Russell  1   1    2 

Paul Best  1   2’    3   1 

Ivan Sparkes  0   0    0 

Bob Legge  0   3    3 

 

Ht1 Sargeant, Harris, Powell, Hardy  68.6 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Harrison, Redmond, Gent, Moore  70.6 5 1   8   4 

Ht3 Powell, Papworth, Bedkober, Roger  70.4 5 1 13   5 

Ht4 Grimes, Flanagan, Russell, Sparkes  72.6 5 1 18   6 

Ht5 Redmond, Papworth, Sargeant, Gent  70.0 5 1 23   7 

Ht6 Harris, Moore, Harrison, Bedkober  71.2 4 2 27   9 

Ht7 Mardon, Redmond, Roger, Hardy  73.6 5 1 32 10 

Ht8 Dore, Rodwell, Best, Legge   74.0 5 1 37 11 

Ht9 Mardon, Harris, Gent, Sargeant   71.2 5 1 42 12 

Ht10 Powell, Harrison, Hardy, Bedkober  69.6 5 1 47 13 

Ht11 Harris, Redmond, Roger, Gent  71.2 5 1 52 14 

Ht12 Flanagan, Dore, Russell, Sparkes  73.4 5 1 57 15 

Ht13 Mardon, Papworth, Sargeant, Moore  72.0 5 1 62 16 

Ht14 Powell, Redmond, Roger, Hardy  71.0 5 1 67 17 

Ht 15 Mardon, Harrison, Moore, Sargeant  72.0 5 1 72 18 

Ht16 Legge, Best, Grimes (nf), Rodwell (nf)  72.8 0 5 72 23 

Ht17 Harris, Papworth, Gent, Bedkober  72.8 5 1 77 24 

Ht18 Powell, Roger, Moore, Mardon  73.6 3 3 80 27      

Ht19 Papworth, Hardy, Harrison, Bedkober  73.6 4 2 84 29 

Ht20 Redmond, Harris, Roger, Sargeant  70.4 5 1 89 30 

 

Monday 9
th

 April 1951  County Ground, Exeter 

Exeter Falcons 47  Aldershot Shots  30  (Festival of Britain Trophy) 
 

Exeter 

Don Hardy  2’  X  3   3   2’  1’11   3 

Johnny Sargeant  3   E  2  2’  2’   9   2   

Vic Gent  1’  E  2’  0   3   6   2 

Ted Moore  2   1   1   3   3 11 

Bob Roger  3   1   3   3   E 10 

Jack Bedkober    DNR 

Rusty Russell  2   3   1   1   7 

Paul Best  2   3   3   3   F 11 

Ivan Sparkes  0   2    2 

Bob Legge  0   0    0 

 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  1   0   0   0   1’   2   1 

Ivor Powell  0   3   0   2   2   7 

Trevor Redmond  3   2’  2   2   0   9   1 

Doug Papworth  0   F    0 

Geoff Mardon  0   1   1   1’  3   3   9 



Bob Harrison  1   2   1   2   0   6 

Pat Flanagan  3   2   2   0   7 

Joe Rodwell    DNR 

Bill Grimes  1’  0   0   3   4   1 

John Dore  1   F   1    2 

 

Ht1 Sargeant, Hardy, Harris, Powell  75.6 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Redmond, Gent, Best, Papworth  78.4 3 3   8   4 

Ht3 Moore, Sargeant, Harrison, Mardon  76.4 5 1 13   5 

Ht4 Flanagan, Russell, Dore, Sparkes  80.2 2 4 15   9 

Ht5 Powell, Redmond, Moore, Gent (ef)  78.8 1 5 16 14 

Ht6 Best, Harrison, Papworth (f), Hardy (exc) 78.8 3 2 19 16 

Ht7 Roger, Gent, Mardon, Harris   77.0 5 1 24 17 

Ht8 Best, Flanagan, Grimes, Legge   81.4 3 3 27 20 

Ht9 Hardy, Redmond, Roger, Powell  76.2 4 2 31 22 

Ht10 Russell, Sargeant, Harrison, Harris  80.4 5 1 36 23 

Ht11 Hardy, Redmond, Mardon, Gent  77.0 3 3 39 26 

Ht12 Best, Flanagan, Russell, Grimes  79.4 4 2 43 28 

Ht13 Roger, Powell, Moore, Grimes  76.4 4 2 47 30 

Ht14 Gent, Sargeant, Mardon, Harris  77.4 5 1 52 31 

Ht15 Roger, Powell, Russell, Flanagan  76.2 4 2 56 33 

Ht16 Grimes, Sparkes, Best (f), Dore (f)  86.0 2 4 58 36 

Ht17 Moore, Hardy, Harrison, Redmond (f)  79.6 5 1 63 37 

Ht18 Mardon, Sargeant, Dore, Roger (ef)  78.8 2 4 65 41 

Ht19 Moore, Harrison, Harris, Legge  83.2 3 3 68 44 

Ht20 Mardon, Sargeant, Hardy, Redmond  78.6 3 3 71 47 

 

Saturday 14
th

 April 1951  Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot 

Aldershot Shots  37   Walthamstow Wolves  70   (Challenge) 
 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  1   2   0   2   2   1   8 

Ivor Powell  0   0   2   0   1’   3   1 

Trevor Redmond  3   3   2   2   2   3 15 

Bert Edwards  0   2   1   0   1   4 

Geoff Mardon  2   F    2 

Bob Harrison  0   0   0   0   1’   1   1  

Pat Flanagan  2   0   0   2   0   4 

Bill Grimes  0   0    0  

 

Walthamstow 

Benny King  3   3   1   1   3 11 

Pete Lansdale  2’  3   3   1   3    12   1 

Jim Boyd  2   1’  3   3   3 12   1 

Archie Windmill  1   2   2’  2’  3 10   2 

Harry Edwards  F   3   3   3   1 10 

Jimmy Grant  1’  1   1   2’  0   5   2 

Reg Reeves  3   3   2    8 

Sid Clark  1   1   0    2 

 

Ht1 King, Lansdale, Harris, Powell   69.2 1 5   1   5 

Ht2 Redmond, Boyd, Grant, B.Edwards  69.6 3 3   4   8 

Ht3 Lansdale, Mardon, Windmill, Harrison  70.0 2 4   6 12 

Ht4 Reeves, Flanagan, Clark, Grimes  70.0 2 4   8 16 

Ht5 Redmond, Windmill, Boyd, Powell  69.0 3 3 11 19 

Ht6 King, B.Edwards, Grant, Harrison  69.8 2 4 13 23 

Ht7 Boyd, Harris,  H.Edwards (ef), Mardon (f) 70.8 2 3 15 26 

Ht8 H.Edwards, Redmond, King, Harris  69.2 2 4 17 30 

Ht9 Boyd, Powell, King, Harrison   68.6 2 4 19 34 

Ht10 H.Edwards, Windmill, B.Edwards, Powell 70.0 1 5 20 39 

Ht11 Lansdale, Redmond, Grant, Flanagan   69.0 2 4 22 43 

Ht12 Boyd, Harris, Lansdale, B.Edwards  68.6 2 4 24 47 



Ht13 Reeves, Flanagan, Clark, Grimes  71.6 2 4 26 51 

Ht14 H.Edwards, Grant, Powell, Flanagan  70.0 1 5 27 56 

Ht15 King, Windmill, B.Edwards, Flanagan  70.0 1 5 28 61 

Ht16 Lansdale, Redmond, H.Edwards, Harrison 68.4 2 4 30 65 

Ht17 Windmill, Harris, Harrison, Grant  71.0 3 3 33 68 

Ht18 Redmond, Reeves, Harris, Clark  70.0 4 2 37 70 

 

Scratch Race 

Ht1 Reeves, Flanagan, Dore, Burnett  ? 

Ht2 Clark, Dore, Grimes, Burnett   ? 

 

Thursday 19
th
 April 1951  Pennycross Stadium, Plymouth 

Plymouth Devils  69  Aldershot Shots  51  (Festival of Britain Trophy) 
 

Plymouth 

George Wall  3   3   1   3   2   1 13 

Ray Thackwell  0   0   0    0 

Bill Thatcher  2   F   1   2   5 

Johnny Bradford  3   1   2’  1’  2   9   2 

Alan Smith  3   3   3   3   3   3 18 

Dennis Hayles  1’  1   2   1   1’   6   2 

George Watts  3   1   2   0   6 

Rusty Wainwright  3   3   1    7 

Denis Baker  2’  1    3   1 

Tom Lockyer  2’  0    2   1 

 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  2   2   3   3   3   E 13 

Ivor Powell  1’  2’  0   0   2   5   2 

Trevor Redmond  3   3   2   2   3   2 15 

Bert Edwards  F   2   1   F   2   5 

Joe Rodwell  1’  0   0   1   0   2   1  

Bob Harrison  2   0   1   F   F   3 

Doug Papworth  1   1    2 

Pat Flanagan  1   2    3 

Bill Grimes  0   3    3 

John Dore  0   0    0 

 

Ht1 Wall, Harris, Powell, Thackwell   78.4 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Redmond, Thatcher, Hayles, Edwards (f)  78.0 3 3   6   6 

Ht3 Bradford, Harrison, Rodwell, Thackwell  80.2 3 3   9   9  

Ht4 Watts, Baker, Papworth, Dore   82.0 5 1 14 10 

Ht5 Redmond, Powell, Bradford, Thatcher (f)  77.6 1 5 15 15 

Ht6 Wall, Edwards, Hayles, Harrison  79.0 4 2 19 17 

Ht7 Smith, Harris, Watts, Rodwell   77.0 4 2 23 19 

Ht8 Wainwright, Lockyer, Flanagan, Grimes  79.4 5 1 28 20  

Ht9 Smith, Redmond, Wall, Powell   75.8 4 2 32 22 
Ht10 Harris, Hayles, Harrison, Thackwell  78.8 2 4 34 26 

Ht11 Wall, Redmond, Thatcher, Rodwell  78.0 4 2 38 28 

Ht12 Grimes, Watts, Papworth, Lockyer  81.4 2 4 40 32 

Ht13 Smith, Bradford, Edwards, Powell  76.6 5 1 45 33 

Ht14 Harris, Thatcher, Rodwell, Watts  78.4 2 4 47 37  

Ht15 Smith, Powell, Hayles, Edwards (f)  77.0 4 2 51 39 

Ht16 Wainwright, Flanagan, Baker, Dore  79.0 4 2 55 41 

Ht17 Redmond, Wall, Bradford, Harrison (f)  77.8 3 3 58 44 

Ht18 Smith, Edwards, Wainwright, Rodwell  76.2 4 2 62 46 

Ht19 Harris, Bradford, Hayles, Harrison (f)  79.6 3 3 65 49 

Ht20 Smith, Redmond, Wall, Harris (ef)  76.6 4 2 69 51 

 

Saturday 21
st
 April 1951   Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot 

Aldershot Shots  43  Oxford Cheetahs  65  (Challenge) 



 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  1   0   1   0   1    3 

Ivor Powell  0   0   1   0   0   1 

Harry Edwards  3   3   3   1   3   3 16 

Bert Edwards  0   1   1   1   1   4 

Trevor Redmond  3   3   3   2’  3   2’ 16   2 

Bob Harrison  0   0   0   0   0 

Pat Flanagan  0   0    0 

Joe Rodwell  1   2   0    3 

 

Oxford 

Cyril Quick  2’  2   2   3   2 11   1 

Pat Clarke  3   2   2   2’  2 11   1 

Bill Kemp  2   2   2   2’  3 11   1 

Harry Saunders  1’  1’  2’ 0   2   6   3 

Ernie Rawlins  1’  0   3   1   1’   6   2  

Bill Osborne  1   3   0   3   3 10 

Eric Irons  3   3   1    7 

Brian Wilson  2’  1   0    3   1 

 

Ht1 Clarke, Quick, Harris, Powell   71.4 1 5   1   5 

Ht2 H. Edwards, Kemp, Osborne, B.Edwards  71.0 3 3   4   8 

Ht3 Redmond, Clarke, Saunders, Harrison  70.0 3 3   7 11 

Ht4 Irons, Wilson, Rodwell, Flanagan  73.4 1 5   8 16 

Ht5 H.Edwards, Kemp, Saunders, Powell  69.6 3 3 11 19 

Ht6 Osborne, Quick, B.Edwards, Harrison  70.6 1 5 12 24 

Ht7 Redmond, Kemp, Rawlins, Harris  70.4 3 3 15 27 

Ht8 H.Edwards, Quick, Harris, Rawlins  70.4 4 2 19 29 

Ht9 Quick, Kemp, Powell, Harrison   70.2 1 5 20 34 

Ht10 Redmond, Clarke, H.Edwards, Osborne  69.0 4 2 24 36 

Ht11 Rawlins, Saunders, B.Edwards, Powell  73.4 1 5 25 41 

Ht12 Kemp, Clarke, B.Edwards, Harris  71.0 1 5 26 46 

Ht13 Osborne, Redmond, Rawlins, Powell  69.6 2 4 28 50 

Ht14 Irons, Rodwell, Wilson, Flanagan  71.8 2 4 30 54 

Ht15 Redmond, Quick, B.Edwards, Saunders  70.4 4 2 34 56 

Ht16 H.Edwards, Clarke, Rawlins, Harrison  70.2 3 3 37 59 

Ht17 Osborne, Saunders, Harris, Rodwell  69.8 1 5 38 64 

Ht18 H.Edwards, Redmond, Irons, Wilson  71.0 5 1 43 65 

 

Second Half 

Ht1 Grimes, Irons, Dore (nf), Burnett (mf)  73.0 

Ht2 Burnett, Wilson, Grimes, Dore   72.2 

 

Saturday 28
th
 April 1951  Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot  

Easter  Trophy  
 

Joe Rodwell  0   1   2   0   2   5 

Ron Burnett  3   0   0   1   0   4 

Bill Grimes  2   0   0   0   1   3 

John Dore  1   0   0   0   0   1 

Basil Harris  3   2   3   2   2 12 

Ivor Powell  0   0   3 1   0   3 

Doug Papworth  1   3   2   0   0   6 

Bert Edwards  2   3   3   1   2 11 

Ken Middleditch  2   3   2   3   3 13 

Trevor Redmond  3   3   3   3   3 15 

Mick Holland  1   0   0   2   1   4 

Jim Wright  0   1   1   0   2   4     

Terry Small  0   1   2 3   3   9 

Vic Gooden  3   2   3   1   3 12 

Bob Harrison  1   2   0   2   1   6 



Pat Flanagan  2   2   0   1   1   6 

 

Ht1 Burnett, Grimes, Dore, Rodwell   69.6  

Ht2 Harris, Edwards, Papworth, Powell  69.8 

Ht3 Redmond, Middleditch, Holland , Wright  67.8 

Ht4 Gooden, Flanagan, Harrison, Small  71.0 

Ht5 Middleditch, Harris, Small, Burnett  70.6 

Ht6 Redmond, Gooden, Rodwell, Powell  67.6 

Ht7 Papworth, Harrison, Grimes(nf), Holland (nf) 73.0 

Ht8 Edwards, Flanagan, Wright, Dore  72.2 

Ht9 Powell, Flanagan (nf),  Holland (nf),Burnett(nf) 72.4 

Ht10 Harris, Rodwell, Wright, Harrison  71.2 

Ht11 Godden, Papworth, Burnett, Wright  69.6 

Ht12 Redmond, Small, Papworth (nf), Dore (nf) 69.2 

Ht13 Edwards, Middleditch, Gooden, Grimes  70.0 

Ht14 Small, Holland, Edwards, Rodwell  69.8 

Ht15 Redmond, Harris, Flanagan, Grimes  68.8 

Ht16 Middleditch, Harrison, Powell,  Dore      70.4 

Ht17 Redmond, Edwards, Harrison, Burnett  68.6 

Ht18 Middleditch, Rodwell, Flanagan, Papworth 71.4 

Ht19 Small, Wright, Grimes, Powell    70.0 

Ht20 Gooden, Harris, Holland,  Dore   69.8 

 

Tuesday 1
st
 May 1951  Cornish Stadium, St Austell 

St Austell Gulls  27  Aldershot Shots  21  (National League Division Three) Abandoned 
 

St Austell 

Norman Street  2   2    4 

Stan Bedford  1’  1’    2   2 

Harold Bull  2   3   3    8 

Allan Quinn  F   1’  2’    3   2 

Mick Mitchell  1   2    3 

Ken Monk  3   F    3 

Ken James  2      2 

Maurice Hutchens 2’    2   1 

 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  3   3   3      9 

Ivor Powell  0   1    1 

Trevor Redmond  3   3   1    7 

Bill Grimes  1   0    1 

Doug Papworth  2   1    3 

Bert Edwards  X   F    0 

Bob Harrison  0    0 

Pat Flanagan  F    0 

 

Ht1 Harris, Street, Bedford, Powell   72.2 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Redmond, Bull, Grimes, Quinn (f)  72.2 2 4   5   7 

Ht3 Monk, Papworth, Mitchell, Edwards (fexc) 76.0 4 2   9   9 

Ht4 Harris, James, Quinn, Harrison   75.4 3 3 12 12 

Ht5 Redmond, Street, Bedford, Grimes  76.4 3 3 15 15 

Ht6 Bull, Quinn, Papworth, Edwards (f)  85.0 5 1 20 16 

Ht7 Harris, Mitchell, Powell, Monk (f)  81.0 2 4 22 20 

Ht8 Bull, Hutchens, Redmond, Flanagan (f)  84.2 5 1 27 21  

 

Saturday 5
th
 May 1951  Tongham Greyhound Stadium, Aldershot 

Aldershot Shots  57  Poole Pirates   63  (Festival of Britain Trophy)  

 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  2   2   2   2   2 10 

Ivor Powell  1’  3   3   3   2   2 14   1 



Trevor Redmond  2   2   3   1’  0   F   8   1 

Pat Flanagan  1   0   1    2 

Bert Edwards  1   0   F   1   1’   3   1 

Doug Papworth  1’  1’  1   0   0   3   2 

John Dore  2   2’    4   1 

Bill Grimes  3   3   1    7 

Bob Harrison  F   1    1 

Ron Burnett  1   3   1’     5   1 

 

Poole 

Charlie Hayden  F   2   2   2   3   9 

Ken Middleditch  3   1   1   3   3 11 

Tony Lewis  F   3   3   3   3   3 15 

Terry Small  3   3   2’  2’  3   1 14   2 

Dick Howard  F   0   0   F   0 

Jack Cunningham  2   0   0   0   2’   4   1 

Allan Kidd  1   1    2 

Viv Thyer  2   2    4 

Brian Crutcher  F   F    0 

Johnny Thomson  3   1’  0    4   1 

 

Ht1 Middleditch, Harris, Powell, Hayden  71.8 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Small, Redmond, Papworth, Lewis  72.8 3 3   6   6 

Ht3 Powell, Cunningham, Flanagan, Howard  76.6 4 2 10   8 

Ht4 Thomson, Dore, Kidd, Harrison   75.6 2 4 12 12 

Ht5 Lewis, Redmond, Middleditch, Flanagan  73.2 2 4 14 16 

Ht6 Small, Harris, Papworth, Cunningham  73.8 3 3 17 19 

Ht7 Redmond, Hayden, Edwards, Howard  74.2 4 2 21 21 

Ht8 Grimes, Thyer, Burnett, Crutcher  73.8 4 2 25 23 

Ht9 Lewis, Harris, Middleditch, Edwards  72.8 2 4 27 27 

Ht10 Powell, Hayden, Papworth, Cunningham 75.4 4 2 31 29 

Ht11 Lewis, Harrs, Redmond, Howard  73.4 3 3 34 32 

Ht12 Burnett, Dore, Kidd, Crutcher   76.8 5 1 39 33 

Ht13 Middleditch, Small, Flanagan, Edwards  76.2 1 5 40 38 

Ht14 Powell, Hayden, Thomson, Redmond  76.0 3 3 43 41 

Ht15 Middleditch, Small, Edwards, Papworth  75.4 1 5 44 46 

Ht16 Grimes, Thyer, Harrison, Thomson  76.2 4 2 48 48 

Ht17 Lewis, Harris, Burnett, Cunningham  74.6 3 3 51 51 

Ht18 Small, Powell, Edwards, Howard  75.2 3 3 54 54 

Ht19 Hayden, Cunningham, Grimes, Papworth 77.2 1 5 55 59 

Ht20 Lewis, Powell, Small, Redmond  75.0 2 4 57 63 

 

Monday 7
th
 May 1951  Poole Stadium, Poole 

Poole Pirates  72  Aldershot Shots  48  (Festival of Britain Trophy) 
 

Poole 

Ken Middleditch  2’  2   2   1   3   1 11 

Tony Lewis  3   3   3   X   1 10 

Charlie Hayden  2   2   1   0   2   7 

Jack Cunningham  2’  0   2   0   1’   5   2 

Terry Small  3   1’  3   3   3   3 16   1 

Dick Howard  0   1’  2’  X   3   6   2 

Brian Crutcher  3   2    5 

Allan Kidd  3   3    6 

Viv Thyer  2’  2’    4   2 

Johnny Thomson  2’  0    2   1 

 

Aldershot 

Basil Harris  1   0   1   1   0      3 

Ivor Powell  0   1   0   1’  1   3   1 

Trevor Redmond  3   3   3   3   2   2 16 

Brian Wilson  1   3   0   2   0   6 



Bert Edwards  1   2   2’  3   2 10   1 

Doug Papworth  0   0   0   2   0   2 

Bill Grimes  1   3   1’  0   0   5   1 

Pat Flanagan  F   0    0 

Bob Harrison  1   1    2 

Ron Burnett  X   1    1 

 

Ht1 Lewis, Middleditch, Harris, Powell  76.0 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Redmond, Hayden, Wilson, Howard  74.6 2 4   7   5 

Ht3 Lewis, Cunningham, Edwards, Papworth  75.2 5 1 12   6 

Ht4 Crutcher, Thyrer, Grimes, Burnett (exc)  77.2 5 1 17   7 

Ht5 Redmond, Hayden, Powell, Cunningham  75.0 2 4 19 11 

